# CH \$865.00 666

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM744668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paycom Payroll, LLC		07/29/2022	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	10 SOUTH DEARBORN
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6668327	BETI
Registration Number:	6329423	DDX
Registration Number:	6274452	DIRECT DATA EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	5730116	EMPLOYEE SELF-SERVICE
Registration Number:	5620264	HR BREAK ROOM
Registration Number:	5614669	HR BREAK ROOM
Registration Number:	6043573	HR BREAK ROOM
Registration Number:	6428897	MANAGER ON-THE-GO
Registration Number:	5620265	P
Registration Number:	5481382	P PAYCOM
Registration Number:	5481383	P PAYCOM
Registration Number:	5620266	P PAYCOM
Registration Number:	2318824	PAYCOM
Registration Number:	4329783	PAYCOM
Registration Number:	3918726	PAYCOM
Registration Number:	3921874	PAYCOM
Registration Number:	5807635	PAYCOM PAY
Registration Number:	4741105	PUSH REPORTING
Serial Number:	88953263	APPROVE MY CHECK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0868

900710114 REEL: 007806 FRAM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87657137	IPAYCOM
Serial Number:	87657140	MYPAYCOM
Serial Number:	88450775	PAY LIKE A CHAMPION
Serial Number:	90168014	BETTY
Serial Number:	90150858	PAYROLL BETTY
Serial Number:	90531614	BETTER EMPLOYEE TRANSACTION INTERFACE
Serial Number:	90312142	ENHANCED BACKGROUND CHECKS
Serial Number:	90843565	MICROFENCE
Serial Number:	97159409	CLUE
Serial Number:	97169069	VAULT
Serial Number:	97169060	PAY EVERY DAY
Serial Number:	97211100	EVRDAY
Serial Number:	97226773	VAULT
Serial Number:	97289308	
Serial Number:	97310367	EVERYDAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2022

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Paycom -- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed] 4876-0293-5084 1 #page1.tif source=Paycom -- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed] 4876-0293-5084 1 #page2.tif source=Paycom -- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed] 4876-0293-5084 1 #page3.tif source=Paycom -- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed] 4876-0293-5084 1 #page4.tif source=Paycom -- Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed] 4876-0293-5084 1 #page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0869

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as July 29, 2022 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0870

Very truly yours,

PAYCOM PAYROLE, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name. Craig Boelte

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Secretary, and

Treasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Christine Lathrop

Title: Executive Director

# Schedule 1

Owner Trademarks		Application/	Application/Registration
	27444	Registration Number	Date
Paycom Payroll, LLC	BETI	App #90/339,380	File Date 11/24/2020
r aycom r ayron, LLC		Reg #6668327	Registration Date 3/8/2022
Paycom Payroll, LLC	DDX	App #88/376,250	File Date 4/8/2019
Paycom Payton, LLC		Reg #6329423	Registration Date 2/16/2021
Dorroam Dorrall LLC	DIRECT DATA	App #88/376,258	File Date 4/8/2019
Paycom Payroll, LLC	EXCHANGE	Reg #6274452	Registration Date 4/20/2021
Dono and Donnall LLC	EMPLOYEE SELF-	App #87/690,850	File Date 11/20/2017
Paycom Payroll, LLC	SERVICE	Reg #5730116	Registration Date 4/19/2019
D D 11.1.C	HR BREAK ROOM	App #87/642,120	File Date 10/11/2017
Paycom Payroll, LLC		Reg #5620264	Registration Date 12/4/2018
B B 11.11.0	HR BREAK ROOM (AND	App #87/642,117	File Date 10/11/2017
Paycom Payroll, LLC	DESIGN)	Reg #5614669	Registration Date 11/27/2018
D D 11.1.C	HR BREAK ROOM (AND	App #88/302,818	File Date 2/15/2019
Paycom Payroll, LLC	DESIGN)	Reg #6043573	Registration Date 4/8/2020
	MANAGER ON-THE-GO	App #88/493,861	File Date 6/28/2019
Paycom Payroll, LLC		Reg #6428897	Registration Date 7/20/2021
	P (STYLIZED/DESIGN)	App #87/642,121	File Date 10/11/2017
Paycom Payroll, LLC		Reg #5620265	Registration Date 12/4/2018
	P PAYCOM (and design) -	App #86/681,566	File Date 7/2/2015
Paycom Payroll, LLC	b&w	Reg #5481382	Registration Date 5/29/2018
	P PAYCOM (and design) -	App #86/683,156	File Date 7/3/2015
Paycom Payroll, LLC	color	Reg #5481383	Registration Date 5/29/2018
	P PAYCOM	App #87/642,123	File Date 10/11/2017
Paycom Payroll, LLC	(STYLIZED/DESIGN)	Reg #5620266	Registration Date 12/4/2018
	PAYCOM	App #75/607,021	File Date 12/15/1998
Paycom Payroll, LLC	TATCOM	Reg #2318824	Registration Date 2/15/2000
	PAYCOM	App #77/915,392	File Date 1/19/2010
Paycom Payroll, LLC	TATCOM	Reg #4329783	Registration Date 5/7/2013
	PAYCOM	App #77/915,400	File Date 1/19/2010
Paycom Payroll, LLC	FATCOM	Reg #3918726	Registration Date 2/15/2011
	PAYCOM	App #77/915,405	File Date 1/19/2010
Paycom Payroll, LLC	PATCOM	Reg #3921874	Registration Date 2/22/2011
	PAYCOM PAY	App #87/690,849	File Date 11/20/2017
Paycom Payroll, LLC	PATCOMPAT		I .
	PUSH REPORTING	Reg #5807635 App #86/343,591	Registration Date 7/16/2019 File Date 7/21/2014
Paycom Payroll, LLC	PUSH REPORTING	11 /	I .
Paycom Payroll, LLC	A DDD OVE MY CHECK	Reg #4741105	Registration Date 5/19/2015
	APPROVE MY CHECK	App #88/953,263	File Date 6/8/2020
Paycom Payroll, LLC	IPAYCOM	App #87/657,137	File Date 10/24/2017
Paycom Payroll, LLC	MYPAYCOM	App #87/657,140	File Date 10/24/2017
Paycom Payroll, LLC	PAY LIKE A CHAMPION	App #88/450,775	File Date 5/29/2019
Paycom Payroll, LLC	BETTY	App #90/168,014	File Date 9/9/2020
Paycom Payroll, LLC	PAYROLL BETTY	App #90/150,858	File Date 9/1/2020
	BETTER EMPLOYEE	App #90/531,614	File Date 2/17/2021
Paycom Payroll, LLC	TRANSACTION		
	INTERFACE		
Paycom Payroll, LLC	ENHANCED	App #90/312,142	File Date 11/11/2020
	BACKGROUND CHECKS		
Paycom Payroll, LLC	MICROFENCE	App #90/843565	File Date 7/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0873

Owner	Trademarks	Application/ Registration Number	Application/Registration Date
Paycom Payroll, LLC	CLUE	App #97/159,409	File Date 12/7/2021
Paycom Payroll, LLC	Vault Full Color Logo	App #97/169,069	File Date 12/13/2021
Paycom Payroll, LLC	PAY EVERY DAY	App #97/169,060	File Date 12/13/2021
Paycom Payroll, LLC	Evrday	App #97/211100	File Date 1/10/2022
Paycom Payroll, LLC	Vault Logo	App #97/226,773	File Date 1/19/2022
Paycom Payroll, LLC	Vault App Icon	App #97/289,308	File Date 3/1/2022
Paycom Payroll, LLC	Everyday	App #97/310,367	File Date 3/14/2022

**RECORDED: 07/29/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0874